July 21, 2010
Item Qty Reference Part / Value Tolerance % Voltage
Current
WA
TT
TECNOLOGY
information PACKAGE Manufacturer Manufacturer
Code
RS/Distrelec/Other
Code More Info
1 4
C1, C2, C3,
C4 22nF SMD
MURATA
GRM188R71C223KA01 Bootstrap capacitors
2 2 C5, C11 1µF SMD MURATA GRM31MR71H105KA88 Input Capacitor
3 1 C9 220pF SMD MURATA GRM188R71E221KA01 Voltage Sensing Capacitor
4 1 C8 22nF SMD MURATA GRM188R71C223KA01 Compensation capacitor
5 1 C10 220pF SMD MURATA GRM188R71E221KA01 Voltage Sensing capacitor
6 1 C7 470nF SMD MURATA GRM188R71A474KA61 Internal Reference Voltage capacitor
7 3 C6, C12, C13 4.7uF SMD MURATA GRM32ER71H475KA88K Output capacitor
8 1 D3 STPS140U or
STPS3L40UF SMD ST STPS140U or STPS3L40UF Noise Filter on Supply pin
9 1 R1 2.2MΩ SMD VISHAY D11/CRCW0603 2.2M 1% Input Voltage Pertitioning Resistor
10 1 R2 110kΩ SMD VISHAY D11/CRCW0603 110k 1% Input Voltage Pertitioning Resistor